D Series
Dimensions are in inches [mm]
2 / 3www.hypertronics.com
Mounting Dimensions
Part
Number Series
Maximum
Recommended

TABH = 50µin gold (min) over nickel on mating surface,
tin lead over nickel on termination (D & B only)
Ordering Information
NOTE:
1) Check factory for availability.
00 = B&D terminal connectors with no bracket
21 = Mounting for straight printed circuit board
24 = Mounting for right angle print circuit board
Omit for cable and front panel mount on R&S terminal.
D01 V 306 24 U TABHB F BP
Connector
Housing D01, D02
Color Code
Indicator*
D = Blue
R = Red
T = Orange
V = Green
W = White
Y = Yellow
Omit character if not required
Contact
Gender
M = Male
F = Female
N = No contacts
Main Body
Color B = Black
Insulator P = Plug
EE = Receptacle panel mount
EP = Receptacle cable mount
(EP Not available for 215/705 style)
Contact
Arrangement
D01 3 Pin = 306
D01 4 Pin = 406
D01 9 Pin = 904
D02 3 Pin = 315
D02 7 Pin = 706
D02 9 Pin = 906
D02 12 Pin = 125
D02 25 Pin = 2504
D02 Power/Signal
= 215/705
Terminal
Styles
B = Right angle (female printed circuit mount only)1
D = Straight (female printed circuit mount only)1
R = Crimp for 22-26 AWG (shipped
unassembled)
RR = Crimp for 18-20 AWG (D01/306 and
D01/406 only. (shipped unassembled)
S = Solder cup (shipped unassembled)
Leave blank for no contacts
Plating See Plating Reference
Material Omit for Polycarbonate
U = Polyetherimide
D01 904 and
D02 2504 only
D02 V 905 R U THB M R 1C1 MP
Connector
Housing D02
Color Code
Indicator*
Omit character
if not required
Coax
Contact
Gender
M = Male
F = Female
N = No coax / power contacts
Signal